DC/DC Railway Converter TEN 40WIRH Series, 40 Watt
• Fully encapsulated 2”x1” package
• 3000 VAC I/O isolation (reinforced)
• 4:1 input voltage range: 36 – 160 VDC
• EN 50155 and EN 61373 certified
• Internal class A EMI filter
• -40°C up to +70°C operating
temperature

choice for demanding applications.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEN 40-11011WIRH
36 - 160 VDC
(110 VDC nom.)
5.1 VDC 8'000 mA 88 %
TEN 40-11012WIRH 12 VDC 3'330 mA 89 %
TEN 40-11013WIRH 15 VDC 2'666 mA 90 %
TEN 40-11015WIRH 24 VDC 1'666 mA 89 %
TEN 40-11022WIRH +12 VDC 1'666 mA –12 VDC 1'666 mA 88 %
TEN 40-11023WIRH +15 VDC 1'333 mA –15 VDC 1'333 mA 89 %
Options
on demand
(backorder with MOQ
non stocking item)